
Southern Illinois (3-2) -vs- Eastern Illinois (1-5)
12/07/02 at Lantz Arena--Charleston, Ill.

 
 

 
 
Southern Illinois 82

Eastern Illinois 67

Date: 12/07/02
Time: 7:10 p.m.
Attendance: 792
Site: Lantz Arena--Charleston, Ill.
Referees: Jacob Asher, Chip Shrode, Jack Whittermore

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Illinois 41 41 82
Eastern Illinois 34 33 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Crutcher, Tiffany * 25 8-11 0-0 4-4 0-10 10 2 1 3 1 1 20
11 McDowell, Molly * 34 5-10 2-3 3-4 1-3 4 4 8 6 1 3 15
14 Pinkston, Dana * 35 3-6 2-4 1-3 1-5 6 1 8 7 0 3 9
22 Phillips, Hillary * 24 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 3 7
54 Berwanger, Katie * 18 3-6 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 6
24 Heiden, Jodi 27 8-10 0-0 0-1 1-7 8 0 0 3 1 1 16
35 Miller, Megan 12 2-6 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
40 Brown, Stephanie 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 2 2
44 Goodman, Wendy 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jones, Danette 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
03 Hayden, Amy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Perry, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-58 4-10 10-19 7-35 42 15 26 25 3 14 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-58   58.6 % 4-10   40.0 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Collins, Allison * 31 5-10 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 3 1 6 0 2 10
05 Gossett, Brooke * 27 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 1 0 1 1 1 10
21 Dailey, Lauren * 26 4-13 1-5 1-1 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 10
13 Kearney, Ashley * 34 2-5 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 3 8
23 Karos, Rachel * 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2
11 Sparks, Megan 25 5-10 2-7 4-6 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 16
10 Riva, Sarah 17 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 8
52 Bloemer, Kayla 19 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 2 3
33 Franklin, Ronesha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cazy, Janelle 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 3-16 12-17 7-21 28 14 16 20 1 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-65   40.0 % 3-16   18.8 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Southern Illinois 41

Eastern Illinois 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Crutcher, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 McDowell, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Pinkston, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Phillips, Hillary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Berwanger, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Heiden, Jodi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Miller, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Brown, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Goodman, Wendy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jones, Danette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hayden, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Perry, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Collins, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gossett, Brooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dailey, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kearney, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Karos, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sparks, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Riva, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Bloemer, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Franklin, Ronesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cazy, Janelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Southern Illinois 41

Eastern Illinois 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Crutcher, Tiffany 25 8-11 0-0 4-4 0-10 10 2 1 3 1 1 20
11 McDowell, Molly 34 5-10 2-3 3-4 1-3 4 4 8 6 1 3 15
14 Pinkston, Dana 35 3-6 2-4 1-3 1-5 6 1 8 7 0 3 9
22 Phillips, Hillary 24 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 3 7
54 Berwanger, Katie 18 3-6 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 6
24 Heiden, Jodi 27 8-10 0-0 0-1 1-7 8 0 0 3 1 1 16
35 Miller, Megan 12 2-6 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
40 Brown, Stephanie 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 2 2
44 Goodman, Wendy 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Jones, Danette 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
3 Hayden, Amy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Perry, Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-58 4-10 10-19 7-35 42 15 26 25 3 14 82
58.6 % 40.0 % 52.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Collins, Allison 31 5-10 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 3 1 6 0 2 10
5 Gossett, Brooke 27 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 1 0 1 1 1 10
21 Dailey, Lauren 26 4-13 1-5 1-1 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 10
13 Kearney, Ashley 34 2-5 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 4 2 3 0 3 8
23 Karos, Rachel 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2
11 Sparks, Megan 25 5-10 2-7 4-6 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 0 16
10 Riva, Sarah 17 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 8
52 Bloemer, Kayla 19 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 2 3
33 Franklin, Ronesha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Cazy, Janelle 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-65 3-16 12-17 7-21 28 14 16 20 1 12 67
40.0 % 18.8 % 70.6 %


